Columbia Gorge Film Project's Team Agreement

This is an agreement between _____("Team Representative"), the representing member for ______("Team Name"), and the Columbia Gorge Film Project. This agreement between the two parties concerns the involvement in the 2015 Columbia Gorge Film Project and includes all items listed below. The "Team Representative", by signing this document, agrees to the terms of this document.

A. Team Representative has read and agrees to the rules of the 2015 Columbia Gorge Film Project. The rules for the 2015 Columbia Gorge Film Project can be found at the website <u>www.cgfilmproject.com</u>. The Team Representative also understands and agrees that he/she will be the sole person of responsibility for any matter regarding his/her team, including all personnel working on this project that is affiliated with his/her given team name.

B. It is understood that the Columbia Gorge Film Project reserves the right to disqualify any team for not adhering to the competition rules. In the event of a disqualification, it is understood the team will forfeit any consideration for awards, prizes, and screening of the team's film. Also any team disqualified forfeits any fees paid to Columbia Gorge Film Project. In the event a situation occurs outside the explicit wording of this agreement, the competition rules, or anything else regarding the 2015 Columbia Gorge Film Project, it is understood the members of the Columbia Gorge Film Project reserve the right to make any final decision on the matter.

C. It is also understood that Columbia Gorge Film Project reserves the right to make any final decision regarding leniency of the rules for any of the teams involved in the 2015 Columbia Gorge Film Project.

D. The Team Representative understands that he/she is responsible for providing all cast, crew, equipment, and any other items needed for participating in the 2015 Columbia Gorge Film Project. It is also understood that in no way is the Columbia Gorge Film Project and it's event members, sponsors, or hosting venue, responsible for theft, damages, medical, or any other legal matter that may arise concerning any stage of the creation of your film in this project, from the start of this agreement, continuing on in perpetuity.

E. The Team Representative agrees that he/she will secure all rights concerning material included in the Film, including but not limited to, all images, photographs, performances, sounds, and music. The Team Representative agrees on behalf of him/herself and his/her team to not violate any copyrights, and not to infringe or defame upon any person, or entity. The Team Representative agrees to secure against legal responsibility the Columbia Gorge Film Project and its members, sponsors, and event hosts, regarding any possible breach of law resulting from actions of the Team Representative and/or members of the his/her team.

F. The Team Representative, upon delivery of the final film, represents his/herself as the sole copyright holder to that film. After delivery of the final film, the Team Representative agrees that he/she and the Columbia Gorge Film Project will from that point forward be joint owners of the delivered film. It is understood that both parties are free to do with the film as they wish with the exception of selling exclusive rights of the film to a 3rd party. Any revenue generated by either party through the use of their rights of the film will be the respective party's own and not required to be shared with the other party.

G. Team Representative acknowledges that participation in the Columbia Gorge Film Project is without monetary compensation whatsoever.

H. Team Representative agrees that Team Representative is not an employee or agent of Columbia Gorge Film Project for any purpose whatsoever.

Agreed to and Accepted By:

Signature:	 _(Team Representative)
Name:	 _(Please Print)
Date:	 _
Address:	 _
Phone:	 -
Email:	

If Signatory is under 18: I represent and warrant that I am the parent or guardian of the minor whose name appears above, that I have read and approve of the foregoing Agreement, and consent to its execution by my child/ward.

Signature of Parent or Guardian, & Printed Name

Date:_____

If you are physically mailing this registration form with a check, Please make it out to FoxCard Media.

FoxCard Media

% Columbia Gorge Film Project

2740 Blossom Hill Dr.

Hood River, OR 97031